DEVV 755.58 (NEV. 01/01/22) Fleviously DEG 755.58		Print		StartOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUME	RED.	
		N 388		3/2022 — 3	348
				2007	MBER (If applicable)
		017112 02		10.70002 110.1	iber (ii apprioable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	EADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	 :
City of Calimesa Community Development Dept. Planning Division	EADAGENCT EMAIL			05/18/2022	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT N	
San Bernardino				DOCUMENTIN	UWBER
PROJECT TITLE					
TROJECT TITLE					
County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard Roa	d Improvements				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
City of Calimesa and the City of Yucaipa				(909) 795-980	1 ext. 229
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	
908 Park Avenue	Calimesa	CA		92320	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				***
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK ADDITIONS FEED.					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		60 500 0 5	•		0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) ☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,539.25			
☐ Certifled Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due di		\$2,548.00	Ф -		0.00
Granied Regulatory Program (ORF) document - payment due di	rectly to CDFVV	\$1,203.25	Ф –		0.00
☑ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee \$			\$_		50.00
☐ Other			\$_		
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☑ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	\$_		50.00
SIGNATURE AGENC	CY OF FILING PRINTED NA	ME AND TI	TLE		
X YUVIVI 7 1000 Jenn	ifer Luna, Deputy	Clerk			



CITY OF CALIMESA

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT

PLANNING DIVISION

908 Park Avenue, Calimesa CA 92320 TEL.: (909) 795-9801 FAX: (909) 795-4399

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

FROM: CITY OF CALIMESA

Community Development Department Planning Division 908 Park Avenue Calimesa, CA 92320

Posted On: 05-18-22

Removed On: 06-30-22

Receipt No: 36-0518 2022-348

TO:

☑OFFICE OF PLANNING AND RESEARCH P.O. Box 3044
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

☑COUNTY CLERK County of Riverside 2720 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507

and

☑ Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 N. Arrowhead Ave San Bernardino, CA 92415 COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDIN

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Eode

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to Clearinghouse): 2022020531

Project Title: County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard Road Improvements

Project Applicant: City of Calimesa and the City of Yucaipa

Lead Agency Contact Person: Kelly Lucia, Planning Manager Area Code/Telephone: (909) 795-9801 ext. 229

Project Location (include County): The proposed Project, County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard Road Improvements, is located along the Riverside and San Bernardino County line in the Cities of Calimesa and Yucaipa (Cities) within the southerly border of the City of Yucaipa and the northerly border of the City of Calimesa. Specifically, the proposed Project is located on the intersection of County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard as depicted on the U.S. Geological Survey (USGS) 7.5-minute Yucaipa quadrangle and the USGS 7.5-minute El Casco 5 quadrangle, between Sections 11 and 14 of Township 2 South, Range 2 West, San Bernardino Base and Meridian (SBBM).

Project Description: The City of Calimesa and the City of Yucaipa (Project Applicants) are proposing road improvements on the intersection of County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard Road (Project). The Project entails widening portions of the roads at the intersection of County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard, removing the existing traffic light signals and replacing them with a roundabout, and completing minor sidewalk and drainage improvements as required. The Project 's preliminary engineering and right of way acquisition is expected to be funded partially through the Federal Highway Administration through the Safe, Accountable, Flexible, Efficient, Transportation Act Equity — A legacy for Users and requires coordination with Caltrans. The proposed improvements will dovetail with the improvements further east along County Line Road that are part of the County Line Road Transportation Corridorproject, funded through the Local Partnership Program, a State-level funding plan. National Environmental Policy Act (NEPA) analysis and documentation for this Project has been conducted and resulted in a Categorical Exclusion. The Project, which addresses traffic congestion and safety, is within the Counties of Riverside (to the south of County Line Road) and San Bernardino (to the north of County Line Road). The Project's proposed improvements will disturb approximately four (4) acres.

County Line Road and Calimesa Boulevard improvements would include pavement widening, curbs, gutters and sidewalks adjacent to the properties at the southwest comer of the County Line Road/Calimesa Boulevard intersection as necessary to close gaps in the existing curbs, gutters and sidewalks. Specifically, improvements to County Line Road include pavement widening between the I-10 freeway and 600-feet (FT) east of Calimesa Boulevard, as necessary, to provide for two eastbound through lanes and continuous center two-way left-turn lane. Improvements to Calimesa Boulevard include pavement widening from 150-FT south of County Line Road to County Line Road, as necessary, to provide for two southbound through lanes and a continuous center two-way left-turn lane. The proposed roundabout would be approximately 82-FT in diameter with an inscribed circle diameter of 184-FT and would replace the existing traffic light signals at the County Line Road/Calimesa Boulevard intersection.

The Project would also include widening at all adjacent corners of the intersection required for transitioning to curbs, gutters and sidewalks. New pavement stripes and markings would be proposed to achieve four lanes of traffic including the center two-way left-turn lane within Project site.

The Project requires roadway easement acquisitions from three parcels and full or partial takes from three parcels within the Project site. The roadway easement acquisitions include: 2,289 SF of the northwestern comer of the Inland Smog Shop property at 905 Calimesa Boulevard in the City of Calimesa (APN 411-100-040); 1,337 SF of the southern portion of the Fast Strip gas service/restaurant station located at 13710 Calimesa Boulevard in the City of Yucaipa (APN 0318-212-15) and 174 SF of the southeasterly corner of the Del Taco property located at 33940 County Line Road in the City of Yucaipa (APN 0318-212-17). The full and partial takes include: the partial take of the California Famous Tire (formerly the Dinosaur Tire shop) located at 13715 Calimesa Boulevard in the City of Yucaipa (part of APN 0318-235-15), a full take of the former automotive machine shop located at 625 County Line Road in the City of Calimesa (APN 411-080-015); and the full take of the South Mesa Water Company Well No. 11, a water well site along County Line Road in the City of Calimesa (APN 411-080-005). The water well will be relocated from its existing location to a nearby location. The acquisitions proposed would be used for public right-of-way improvements such as roadways, drainage, gutter, and/or sidewalk features. Easement and property takes will be acquired by each City, respectively. The Project will be constructed in one phase and is expected to take approximately five months, starting no sooner than Spring 2022.

This is to advise that the City of Calimesa City Council approved the above-described project on May 16, 2022, and made the following determinations:

	1715 511 700
1.	
2.	
3.	Mitigation Measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.
4.	A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project.
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project.
6.	Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final MND with comments and responses and record of project approval is available to the General Public at:

Signature: Kelly Luca Date: 05-17-2022 Title: Planning Manager Date received for filing at OPR: